
Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Fall 2009 Bid Result Summary
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14-09 $32.00 $32.00 $29.80 $22.55 $28.00 $35.00 $201.15 $101,388.50 Sappi Fine Paper
18-09 $20.00 $30.00 $30.00 $16,000.00 Melvin Pemble
19-09 $15.00 $27.00 $28.00 $45,575.00 Fink Forest Products
20-09 $36.00 $35.00 $42.00 $42.00 $170.00 $320.00 $797,070.00 Wiitala & Vozka Logging
21-09 $19.10 $17.10 $17.50 $13,074.00 Carden Brothers
22-09 $12.00 $15.00 $23.00 $30.00 $28,750.00 Wiitala & Vozka Logging
23-09 $16.50 $34.25 $34.25 $72,656.25 Randy McKee
24-09 $32.00 $18.00 $25.00 $28.00 $150.00 $96,500.00 Fink Forest Products
25-09 $42.10 $25.65 $25.65 $26.80 $125.00 $125.00 $145.00 $53,146.50 Futurewood
26-09 $43.00 $53.00 $25.00 $21.20 $31.00 $31.00 $150.00 $360.00 $148,583.00 Central Timber
27-09 $22.05 $35.00 $25.00 $36.05 $36.05 $165.00 $165.00 $96,859.50 Verso
28-09 $39.00 $31.00 $10.50 $26.12 $27.86 $84,939.40 Brown Trucking
29-09 $10.50 $26.12 $27.86 $18,771.10 Brown Trucking
30-09 $31.01 $31.01 $12.50 $21.01 $24.01 $115.00 $111,950.80 Marshall Logging
31-09 $45.05 $50.75 $18.00 $25.05 $25.05 $25.05 $37.02 $161.00 $250.00 $266,816.00 Verso
32-09 $24.65 $57.70 $32.10 $30.40 $201.00 $162,846.25 Futurewood
33-09 $8.03 $17.21 $28.57 $10,545.55 Sappi Fine Paper
34-09 $40.30 $7,657.00 Roger Pluedeman
35-09 $18.00 $25.10 $35.05 $159.00 $205.00 $26,730.00 Verso

936-09 $13.00 $30.10 $28.60 $155.00 $45,491.00 Futurewood
937-09 $45.00 $10.00 $28.00 $20.00 $130.00 $29,260.00 Steven Dassow

$2,234,609.85
Average $33.79 $41.62 $29.37 $14.79 $22.08 $15.00 $25.83 $32.13 $32.42 $29.65 $153.33 $147.67 $154.00 $267.23



Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 14-09 Jag Lake

Minimum $17.00 $38.30 $29.80 $17.00 $13.00 $15.30 $187.00 $68,533.00
PW

PULP
PR

PULP
PJ

PULP
F

PULP
S

PULP
T

PULP
A

PULP
BW

PULP
O

PULP
MX

PULP
FUEL

WOOD
PW

LOGS
PR

LOGS
S

LOGS
MH

LOGS
BW

LOGS
MX

LOGS
O

LOGS TOTAL
4" Top 200 370 140 850 330 1100 60

Whole Tree
Sappi Fine Paper $32.00 $32.00 $29.80 $22.55 $28.00 $35.00 $201.15

101,388.50
New Page $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $22.00 $15.00 $26.00 $187.00

84,060.00
Futurewood $19.00 $41.00 $31.00 $18.10 $18.00 $19.10 $195.00

77,345.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
AVERAGE $26.67 $34.00 $29.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.88 $0.00 $20.33 $26.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $194.38



Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 18-09 Murray Landing Road ROW

Minimum $6.90 $16.00 $15.30 $8,324.50
PW

PULP
PR

PULP
PJ

PULP
F

PULP
S

PULP
T

PULP
A

PULP
BW

PULP
O

PULP
MX

PULP
FUEL

WOOD
PW

LOGS
PR

LOGS
S

LOGS
MH

LOGS
BW

LOGS
MX

LOGS
O

LOGS TOTAL
4" Top 35 400 110

Whole Tree

Melvin Pemble $20.00 $30.00 $30.00
16,000.00

Futurewood $12.00 $26.65 $31.80
14,578.00

Sappi Fine Paper $13.00 $20.07 $34.00
12,223.00

New Page $12.75 $19.05 $20.20
10,288.25

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
AVERAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14.44 $0.00 $0.00 $23.94 $29.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 19-09 Todd's Gate

Minimum $8.50 $17.00 $15.30 $21,165.00
PW
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4" Top 140 500 750

Whole Tree 180 625 950

Fink Forest Products $15.00
$27.00 $28.00 45,575.00

Wiitala & Vozka $18.50 $24.00 $35.30
41,065.00

Wayne Wagler $10.00
$24.00 $24.00 39,200.00

Futurewood $14.00 $28.90 $30.10
38,985.00

New Page $12.00 $25.30 $30.64
37,310.00

Timberline Logging $12.00 $24.50 $24.00
31,930.00

Timber Valley LLC $15.00 $27.00 $21.00
31,350.00

C&H Walentowski $15.10 $22.05 $23.05
30,426.50

Ed Holtorp Logging $14.00 $22.00 $22.00
29,460.00

Douglas McRae $8.50 $22.00 $22.00
28,690.00

Roger Pluedeman $11.05 $22.10 $19.89
27,514.50

Ambrosius Forest Prod. $12.00 $18.50 $20.00
25,930.00

0.00
AVERAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.10 $0.00 $0.00 $23.95 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 20-09  Trout Lake #5

Minimum $13.00 $17.00 $13.00 $15.00 $122.00 $187.00 $438,670.00
PW
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4" Top 420 1550 1650 2400 1040 1190

Whole Tree

Wiitala & Vozka $36.00 $35.00 $42.00 $42.00 $170.00 $320.00
797,070.00

Futurewood $24.50 $30.25 $32.65 $32.65 $145.00 $342.00
747,190.00

Snow Ridge Lumber $16.60 $22.05 $28.39 $32.09 $122.00 $265.55
607,893.50

Weyerhaeuser NR $35.50 $30.00 $36.00 $32.00 $133.00 $222.00
600,110.00

Park Falls Hardwoods $17.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $135.00 $260.00
580,140.00

Robert Delich $13.00 $17.00 $15.00 $20.00 $132.00 $211.00
492,930.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
AVERAGE $23.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26.05 $0.00 $29.34 $30.12 $0.00 $139.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270.09



Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 21-09 Winchester Aspen II

Minimum $11.90 $14.50 $14.20 $10,239.00
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4" Top 160 330 250

Whole Tree 200 420 310

Carden Brothers $19.10 $17.10 $17.50
13,074.00

Springstead Logging $15.00 $16.00 $16.00
11,680.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
AVERAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.05 $0.00 $16.55 $0.00 $0.00 $16.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 22-09 Round Lake

Minimum $9.50 $13.00 $16.00 $15.00 $17,530.00
PW
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4" Top 150 110 500 460

Whole Tree 180 150 650 600

Wiitala & Vozka $12.00 $15.00 $23.00 $30.00
28,750.00

Randy McKee $12.00 $19.25 $24.15 $25.00
27,492.50

New Page $11.00 $25.65 $19.29 $24.43
25,354.30

Springstead Logging $12.00 $15.00 $18.00 $18.00
20,730.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
AVERAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11.75 $0.00 $18.73 $21.11 $0.00 $0.00 $24.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 23-09 3 Miles Long

Minimum $7.80 $15.60 $14.10 $31,050.00
PW
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4" Top 200 625 1400

Whole Tree 250 775 1800

Randy McKee $16.50 $34.25 $34.25
72,656.25

Marshall Logging
$12.50 $24.50 $27.60 71,792.50

Wiitala & Vozka $12.00 $21.00 $34.00
63,125.00

Futurewood $12.00 $24.40 $29.90
59,510.00

Roger Pluedeman $8.03 $20.28 $18.33
39,943.00

Ambrosius Forest  Prod. $9.00 $16.00 $15.00
32,800.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
AVERAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11.67 $0.00 $0.00 $23.41 $26.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 24-09 Highland Trail

Minimum $26.60 $7.40 $14.80 $13.30 $93.00 $40,046.00
PW
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4" Top 130 220 1100 950 65

Whole Tree 200 575 1400 1250

Fink Forest Products $150.00
$32.00 $18.00 $25.00 $28.00 96,500.00

Marshall Logging $100.00
$30.01 $12.01 $26.10 $26.10 88,572.75

Futurewood $37.00 $14.00 $29.65 $32.10 $120.00
78,800.00

Randy McKee $34.50 $14.50 $29.50 $29.90 $125.00
76,655.00

Timber Valley LLC $35.00 $15.00 $29.00 $25.00 $125.00
71,625.00

Sappi Fine Paper $26.60 $9.29 $22.00 $32.16 $100.00
66,753.80

Timberline Logging $30.00 $8.00 $18.50 $17.25 $110.00
49,547.50

Ambrosius Forest Prod. $28.00 $9.00 $17.00 $15.00
38,570.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
AVERAGE $0.00 $31.64 $0.00 $12.48 $0.00 $0.00 $24.59 $0.00 $0.00 $25.69 $0.00 $0.00 $118.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 25-09 Dean's Last Stand-Off North Creek Road

Minimum $30.60 $26.80 $15.30 $15.30 $122.00 $111.00 $128.00 $38,824.50
PW
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4" Top 545 60 260 355 6 66 24

Whole Tree 680 75 325 445

Futurewood $42.10 $25.65 $25.65 $26.80 $125.00 $125.00 $145.00
53,146.50

New Page $33.00 $33.00 $22.50 $27.60 $130.00 $120.00 $160.00
48,153.00

Randy McKee $35.00 $32.00 $18.00 $24.80 $150.00 $125.00 $160.00
47,469.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
AVERAGE $0.00 $36.70 $30.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22.05 $0.00 $0.00 $26.40 $0.00 $135.00 $123.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $155.00 $0.00



Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 26-09 Aurora Springs

Minimum $17.00 $38.30 $8.50 $15.30 $12.80 $15.30 $125.00 $125.00 $65,634.50
PW
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4" Top 145 325 100 215 720 555 22 209

Whole Tree

Central Timber $43.00 $53.00 $25.00 $21.20 $31.00 $31.00 $150.00 $360.00
148,583.00

Weyerhaeuser NP $30.00 $45.00 $20.00 $30.00 $36.00 $31.00 $175.00 $218.00
119,962.00

Wiitala & Vozka $46.00 $46.00 $15.00 $24.00 $30.00 $30.00 $140.00 $210.00
113,500.00

Sappi Fine Paper $29.61 $38.30 $14.31 $17.91 $27.13 $31.00 $209.30 $224.05
110,192.25

Park Falls Hardwoods $18.00 $39.00 $15.00 $20.00 $23.00 $22.00 $150.00 $255.00
106,450.00

Futurewood $26.80 $47.60 $12.00 $26.80 $31.40 $31.40 $125.00 $145.00
99,408.00

Marshall Logging $25.00 $40.01 $12.00 $20.01 $22.00 $25.00 $150.00 $200.00
96,945.40

Randy Mckee $28.60 $45.75 $15.50 $28.85 $24.10 $24.85 $125.00 $165.00
95,147.25

Douglas McRae $15.00 $30.00 $10.00 $22.00 $10.00 $24.00 $200.00 $200.00
84,375.00

Timberline Logging $20.00 $38.30 $9.00 $19.00 $15.00 $19.00 $130.00 $140.00
73,797.50

0.00

0.00

0.00
AVERAGE $28.20 $42.30 $0.00 $14.78 $0.00 $0.00 $22.98 $0.00 $24.96 $26.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $155.43 $211.71



Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 27-09 Sugar Camp Creek

Minimum $12.00 $30.60 $17.00 $12.80 $15.30 $121.55 $114.75 $51,466.50
PW
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4" Top 240 150 650 350 1200 35 51

Whole Tree 300 190 820 430 1500

Verso $22.05 $35.00 $25.00 $36.05 $36.05 $165.00 $165.00
96,859.50

Futurewood $24.00 $43.40 $28.60 $32.65 $32.10 $125.00 $125.00
91,557.50

Fink Forest Products $140.00 $140.00
$20.00 $25.00 $23.00 $18.00 $27.00 89,890.00

Marshall Logging $122.00 $115.00
$14.00 $32.01 $24.50 $15.00 $24.50 83,706.90

New Page $31.00 $34.00 $24.15 $23.00 $29.29 $150.00 $120.00
82,805.50

Randy McKee $17.25 $35.80 $28.90 $25.40 $27.90 $125.00 $125.00
81,415.00

Sappi Fine Paper $13.00 $30.60 $17.00 $27.00 $28.47 $121.55 $114.75
72,480.50

Timber Valley LLC $23.00 $35.00 $25.00 $13.00 $25.00 $125.00 $125.00
72,320.00

Central Timber $21.00 $40.10 $19.00 $24.00 $24.00 $135.00 $135.00
72,215.00

Timberline Logging $14.00 $32.00 $23.50 $14.00 $22.25 $130.00 $120.00
65,705.00

Douglas McRae $12.00 $30.00 $19.00 $5.00 $19.00 $122.00 $122.00
54,772.00

Ambrosius Forest Prod $15.00 $30.60 $20.50 $14.00 $17.00
disqualified

0.00
AVERAGE $18.86 $33.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23.18 $0.00 $20.59 $26.05 $0.00 $132.78 $127.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 28-09 Pickerel Lake Birch

Minimum $30.60 $29.80 $8.50 $17.00 $15.30 $39,735.00
PW
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4" Top 90 120 270 390 1600

Whole Tree 115 190 450 520 2200

Brown Trucking $39.00 $31.00 $10.50
$26.12 $27.86 84,939.40

Futurewood $38.80 $38.80 $14.00 $32.25 $35.60
81,465.50

Marshall Logging
$31.01 $31.01 $12.01 $22.50 $24.50 80,462.55

Wiitala & Vozka $38.00 $38.00 $12.00 $21.00 $35.30
75,890.00

Miljevich Corp $30.60 $29.80
$2.50 $18.00 $23.95 69,505.00

New Page $34.00 $34.00 $19.00 $23.50 $28.64
67,259.00

Randy McKee $32.50 $32.50 $14.10 $25.90 $26.90
63,773.00

Douglas McRae $30.00 $30.00 $10.00 $20.00 $22.00
52,000.00

C & H Walentowski $31.25 $31.25 $15.00 $19.25 $21.10
51,880.00

Roger Pluedeman $39.78 $38.74 $11.05 $22.10 $19.89
51,655.50

0.00

0.00

0.00
AVERAGE $0.00 $34.49 $33.51 $12.02 $0.00 $0.00 $23.06 $0.00 $0.00 $26.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 29-09 Stone Lake Hardwood

Minimum $8.50 $17.00 $15.30 $8,015.50
PW
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4" Top 5 100 410

Whole Tree 5 130 550

Brown Trucking $10.50
$26.12 $27.86 18,771.10

Marshall Logging
$12.01 $22.50 $24.50 16,460.05

Miljevich
$2.50 $18.00 $23.50 15,277.50

Futurewood $12.00 $27.25 $28.20
14,347.00

Randy McKee $14.00 $25.40 $26.90
13,639.00

New Page $10.00 $23.50 $26.00
13,060.00

Metz Forest Products $12.75 $23.10 $25.75
12,931.25

Ed Holtrop Logging $8.50 $22.00 $22.00
11,262.50

Timberline Logging $9.00 $20.00 $21.00
10,655.00

Wiitala & Vozka $10.00 $20.00 $25.00
12,300.00

C & H Walentowski $15.50 $20.50 $20.50
10,532.50

Roger Pluedeman $11.05 $22.10 $19.89
10,420.15

Douglas McRae $8.50 $17.00 $16.00
8,302.50

Homer VanMeter $8.50 $17.00 $15.50
8,097.50

AVERAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.34 $0.00 $0.00 $21.75 $0.00 $0.00 $23.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 30-09 East Pickerel

Minimum $30.60 $30.00 $8.50 $17.00 $15.30 $110.00 $63,557.00
PW
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LOGS TOTAL
4" Top 120 80 200 2200 950 35

Whole Tree 170 110 400 3000 1300

Marshall Logging $115.00
$31.01 $31.01 $12.50 $21.01 $24.01 111,950.80

Futurewood $34.00 $34.00 $11.00 $26.65 $24.50 $115.00
94,930.00

Timberline Logging $32.00 $32.00 $9.00 $23.00 $23.00 $125.00
85,025.00

Sappi Fine Paper $30.60 $30.00 $19.11 $18.00 $30.42 $110.00
82,243.00

Timber Valley LLC $31.00 $31.00 $15.00 $21.00 $17.00 $115.00
75,575.00

Douglas McRae $30.00 $30.00 $8.50 $17.50 $22.00 $110.00
70,950.00

Ambrosius Forest Prod. $32.00 $30.00 $9.00 $18.00 $16.00
disqualified

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
AVERAGE $0.00 $31.52 $31.14 $12.02 $0.00 $0.00 $20.74 $0.00 $0.00 $22.42 $0.00 $0.00 $115.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 31-09 Wildcat Haze

Minimum $19.00 $42.80 $8.50 $21.30 $12.80 $17.00 $15.30 $127.50 $187.00 $159,411.00
PW

PULP
PR

PULP
PJ

PULP
F

PULP
S

PULP
T

PULP
A

PULP
BW

PULP
O

PULP
MX

PULP
FUEL

WOOD
PW

LOGS
PR

LOGS
S

LOGS
MH

LOGS
BW

LOGS
MX

LOGS
O

LOGS TOTAL
4" Top 2450 1700 500 200 100 1050 650 8 8

Whole Tree

Verso Paper $45.05 $50.75 $18.00 $25.05 $25.05 $25.05 $37.02 $161.00 $250.00
266,816.00

Wiitala & Vozka $41.00 $53.00 $14.00 $30.00 $14.00 $23.00 $33.00 $250.00 $250.00
254,550.00

Marshall Logging $30.00 $48.50 $12.01 $35.00 $15.00 $24.00 $26.00 $150.00 $200.00
215,355.00

Randy McKee $31.20 $43.60 $12.00 $26.50 $14.10 $23.80 $25.25 $200.00 $200.00
207,872.50

New Page $35.00 $35.00 $18.00 $34.00 $26.00 $20.00 $24.80 $165.00 $200.00
203,690.00

Timber Valley LLC $25.00 $43.00 $15.00 $25.00 $20.00 $25.00 $25.00 $130.00 $187.00
193,886.00

Futurewood $38.40 $58.15 $13.00 $30.00 $24.00 $28.50 $30.20
disqualified

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
AVERAGE $35.09 $47.43 $0.00 $14.57 $29.36 $19.74 $24.19 $0.00 $0.00 $28.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $176.00 $214.50



Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 32-09 Resting Stone

101,356.25$      
Minimum $17.85 $40.15 $17.85 $16.70 $16.10 $196.00 $98,016.25

PW
PULP

PR
PULP

PJ
PULP

F
PULP

S
PULP

T
PULP

A
PULP

BW
PULP

O
PULP

MX
PULP

FUEL
WOOD

PW
LOGS

PR
LOGS

S
LOGS

MH
LOGS

BW
LOGS

MX
LOGS

O
LOGS TOTAL

4" Top 225 800 2500 200 950 10
Whole Tree

Futurewood $24.65 $57.70 $32.10 $30.40 $201.00
162,846.25

Sappi Fine Paper $34.37 $40.15 $25.15 $32.23 $196.00
135,306.75

Timber Valley LLC $25.00 $41.00 $29.00 $23.00 $196.00
134,735.00

New Page $29.00 $29.00 $19.00 $24.00 $200.00
102,025.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
AVERAGE $28.26 $41.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26.31 $0.00 $0.00 $27.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $198.25



Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 33-09 Birch Springs

Minimum $7.30 $13.60 $13.20 $5,193.00
PW

PULP
PR

PULP
PJ

PULP
F

PULP
S

PULP
T

PULP
A

PULP
BW

PULP
O

PULP
MX

PULP
FUEL

WOOD
PW

LOGS
PR

LOGS
S

LOGS
MH

LOGS
BW

LOGS
MX

LOGS
O

LOGS TOTAL
4" Top 50 25 340

Whole Tree 65 30 450

Sappi Fine Paper $8.03 $17.21 $28.57
10,545.55

Randy McKee $12.00 $18.00 $24.80
9,482.00

Ed Holtrop Logging $10.00 $20.00 $22.00
8,480.00

Roger Pluedeman $9.49 $17.68 $17.16
6,750.90

Homer VanMeter $7.30 $14.00 $14.00
5,475.00

Roger Pluedeman
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
AVERAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.36 $0.00 $0.00 $17.38 $0.00 $0.00 $21.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 34-09 Allequash Pine and a Fir

Minimum $31.00 $5,890.00
PW

PULP
PR

PULP
PJ

PULP
F

PULP
S

PULP
T

PULP
A

PULP
BW

PULP
O

PULP
MX

PULP
FUEL

WOOD
PW

LOGS
PR

LOGS
S

LOGS
MH

LOGS
BW

LOGS
MX

LOGS
O

LOGS TOTAL
4" Top 190

Whole Tree

Roger Pluedeman $40.30
7,657.00

Futurewood $38.80
7,372.00

Carden Brothers $35.75
6,792.50

New Page $35.00
6,650.00

Randy McKee $34.65
6,583.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
AVERAGE $0.00 $36.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 35-09 Lost Canoe Lake

Minimum $8.10 $16.20 $15.30 $115.00 $140.00 $13,264.50
PW

PULP
PR

PULP
PJ

PULP
F

PULP
S

PULP
T

PULP
A

PULP
BW

PULP
O

PULP
MX

PULP
FUEL

WOOD
PW

LOGS
PR

LOGS
S

LOGS
MH

LOGS
BW

LOGS
MX

LOGS
O

LOGS TOTAL
4" Top 25 120 560 10 10

Whole Tree

Verso Paper $18.00 $25.10 $35.05 $159.00 $205.00
26,730.00

Randy Mckee $14.00 $29.80 $31.90 $150.00 $200.00
25,290.00

Futurewood $14.00 $30.40 $31.20 $145.00 $155.00
24,470.00

Sappi Fine Paper $8.44 $16.20 $26.21 $120.00 $175.00
19,782.60

New Page $10.00 $20.00 $23.00 $145.00 $160.00
18,580.00

Roger Pluedeman $10.53 $21.06 $19.89 $150.00 $182.00
17,248.85

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
AVERAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $23.76 $0.00 $0.00 $27.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $144.83 $179.50



Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 936-09 Willow Hardwood

Minimum $5.10 $16.50 $15.10 $121.00 $25,146.00
PW

PULP
PR

PULP
PJ

PULP
F

PULP
S

PULP
T

PULP
A

PULP
BW

PULP
O

PULP
MX

PULP
FUEL

WOOD
PW

LOGS
PR

LOGS
S

LOGS
MH

LOGS
BW

LOGS
MX

LOGS
O

LOGS TOTAL
4" Top 70 770 640 20

Whole Tree 150 1040 970

Futurewood $13.00 $30.10 $28.60 $155.00
45,491.00

Wayne Wagler $10.00 $125.00
$21.00 $21.00 45,410.00

Steven Dassow $10.00 $29.00 $27.00 $195.00
44,210.00

Timberline Logging $12.00 $26.75 $25.50 $140.00
40,557.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
AVERAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11.25 $0.00 $0.00 $26.71 $0.00 $0.00 $25.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $153.75 $0.00



Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract  937-09 West Willow A/P

Minimum $30.00 $5.10 $16.50 $15.10 $108.00 $20,800.00
PW

PULP
PR

PULP
PJ

PULP
F

PULP
S

PULP
T

PULP
A

PULP
BW

PULP
O

PULP
MX

PULP
FUEL

WOOD
PW

LOGS
PR

LOGS
S

LOGS
MH

LOGS
BW

LOGS
MX

LOGS
O

LOGS TOTAL
4" Top 140 70 270 280 70

Whole Tree 265 150 470 480

Steven Dassow $45.00 $10.00 $28.00 $20.00 $130.00
29,260.00

Timberline Logging $32.25 $6.00 $22.25 $21.25 $115.00
24,942.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
AVERAGE $0.00 $38.63 $0.00 $8.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.13 $0.00 $0.00 $20.63 $0.00 $0.00 $122.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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